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Analysis of Students’ Satisfaction Survey
(SSS) for 2021-22 AQAR

Gender wise Participation in SSS

Female, 336,
44%
Male, 435' M Female
56%

W Male

Course Wise Participation in SSS
PG-M.A., 186,
UG-BCA, 66, 9%

24%
UG-B.Sc., 80, 10% L__

HEPG-M.A.
®mPG-M.Com.
“ PG-MSc.
mUG-B.A.
“UG-B.Com.
mUG-B.Sc.
mUG-BCA

PG-M.Com., 84,
1%

UG-B.Com., 208,
27%

UG-B.A., 57, 7% PG-MSc., 90, 12%




How much of the syllabus was covered in the
class? B&T ¥ fba ureusy &1 wax fovar war 412

Below 30%, 29,
4% 30 to 54%,
58, 8%
& ?‘:x;_ 55 to 69%, 96!
. 12%

® Below 30%

85 to 100%, 310,
40%

® 30 to 54%
55 to 69%
70 to 84%

85 to 100%

70 to 84%, 278,
36%

How well did the teachers prepare for the

classes? ﬁ[&lﬂﬁ q $&I‘[Gﬁ & ﬁl’E fPa-t st
GRIRIKC e

1 - Indifferently
1%

2 — Poorly
o 3%

3 — Satisfactorily
29%

0 — Won'’t teach
at all
2%

4 —Thoroughly
65% "0 — Won't teach at all
® 1 — Indifferently

X2 — Poorly

® 3 — Satisfactorily

® 4 —Thoroughly




How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Rrere frat st avg dare &1 | JeH 42

0- Very poor 1- Generally
communication ineffective
2% 2% 2 — Just
satisfactorily
10%

3 — Sometimes
effective
16%

® 0— Very poor communication

® 1— Generally ineffective
4 — Always

effective
70%

2 — Just satisfactorily

® 3 — Sometimes effective

m 4 — Always effective

Teacher’s approach to teaching can best be
described as (ﬁT&I‘UT & yfd e & efpaivr &t
g U ¥ afofa fear o a&dr g)

0- Poor 1 - Fair
2% 2%

® 0— Poor
® 1 — Fair

4—- Excellent
55%

"2 — Good

"3 — Very good
® 4— Excellent

3 - Very good
30%




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the

teachers. (RI&®I gRT iafk®d Geaio- ufssar o
o)

0- Unfai
202 ar 1 — Usually unfair
2%

2 — Sometimes unfair
6%

3 — Usually fair
25%

® 0— Unfair

® 1 — Usually unfair

™ 2 — Sometimes unfair

4 — Always fair

65% ® 3 — Usually fair

® 4 — Always fair

Was your performance in assignmgnts
discussed with you? (T G319 &1 H 3MTUH
USH & IR H MU I=f B T57?)

0— Never
5% 1 — Rarely
4%

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
8%

3 — Usually
26%

® 0— Never

"1 — Rarely

4 — Every time

57% i 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

® 3 — Usually

®4 — Every time



The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students (T JEI B ﬁl‘l'{
gy, B fafawy, wies fafsie & SravR) &) gerar
< o \fepa wfy A1 )

4 — Regularly
14%

0- Never
52%

m(0- Never

"1 — Rarely

M2 — Sometimes
m 3 — Often
M4 — Regularly

1 — Rarely
5%

The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth (3TIP TXIT H fRrerur 3k
WRITRE UihaT SITUS! AT, ATHND 3R
HIaTHS (a1 & Wag el )

0- Not at all 1 — Marginally
4% 3%

4 — Significantly
41%

2 — Moderately
12%

#0—Not at all

® 1 — Marginally
™2 — Moderately
®3 — Very well

® 4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
40%




The institution provides multiple opportunities to
learn and grow (ARIT Ha ek Elﬁ & 3“.{' SqaY
WS Bl 8)

1 - Disagree
3%

0- Strongly
disagree
4%

2 — Neutral
13%

4 — Strongly ® 0— Strongly disagree
agree ® 1 — Disagree
46%

2 — Neutral
H3 — Agree
® 4 — Strongly agree

Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.(FRT&® SMU®T MUSHT T gerarsii,
UTegshy IR 3R Srdsd & afvomal & 9 o

fad #d 3 1)

0- Never
2%

2—
Occasionally/So
metimes
6%

3 - Usually
21%

®0— Never

1 - Rarely
3%

. ® 1 — Rarely
4 — Every time

68%

™ 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
"3 — Usually

"4 — Every time



Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you. (STU®HT

1Y
1 & 1Y U ATaGD PIATS HIAT 8 1)

0 — I don’t have a 1 - Rarely 2_
me?tor 5% Occasionally/Som
2% etimes
| 3 = Usually

20%

4 — Every time

®(0 — | don’'t have a mentor
65%

®m1 — Rarely
™2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
® 3 — Usually

®4 — Every time

The teachers illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications. (ﬁT&W

3R WA & HTeHH | AR & TP

PIdBl)
0 — Never 1- Rarely
2% 2% 2 -
Occasionally/So
metimes
6%

3 — Usually
’ 20%

4 — Every time
70%

® (0 — Never

| 1— Rarely

M2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
"3 — Usually

"4 — Every time



The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of

challenges (ﬁrwéﬂﬂﬂﬁmﬂﬁ%ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ%
aﬁwnqaﬁgﬁﬁu‘rmﬂé’rmg%maﬂﬁ%m
)

1 - Rarely
4% 2-
Occasionally/Sometimes
3 — Usually
21%

0 — Never
3%

“0-N
4 — Every time ever

66% "1 — Rarely

® 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
® 3 — Usually
"4 — Every time

The institution makes effort to engage students
in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. (

TryT fRreor 3rferm ufshar &Y AR, Teite ik
AR e GUR § Sl & AT HA ST Y

0 — Strongly
disagree
2%

1 - Disagree
4%
2 — Neutral

11%
-- ' - ® 0 — Strongly disagree
®m1 — Disagree
2 — Neutral

i
4 — Strongly "o Aaree
agree
51%

m 4 — Strongly agree




The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing Iearnlng

experiences. ( SRITF/R1e® BT Bigd faftral &1
SUART H3d B, o o srgyareT®

0 — Not at all 1 - Very little
4% 7%

2 — Some what
6%

®(0 — Not at all
"1 — Very little
X2 — Some what

® 3 — Moderate
4 — To a great

extent
55%

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
28%

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities (ﬁT&ﬁ? 3TUPH! YTSAaR
Tfafafery & 4rT a9 & fore dieafgd svd € )

1 — Disagree
0,
3% 2 — Neutral
10%

® 0 — Strongly disagree

0 — Strongly
disagree
2%

®m 1 — Disagree
2 — Neutral
®3 — Agree

4 — Strongly

agree
56%

4 — Strongly agree




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work

(3MTUDT BT B giar & T GuR 1 & fag
W&&Iﬁmwf@a—c«r Siia S 3R

3 — Moderate 4 -To a great
5% extent
2- Some what 5%
7%

0 — Not at all
44%

m(0 — Not at all
®1—Very little

M2 — Some what

M 3 — Moderate

M4 —To a great extent

1 - Very little
39%

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, multimedia, etc. While teaching. (

fpam ufara Rrere uera vy msdid IuHur S
mm,mmmwm

1)
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89% o
2%
16%

0 — Below 29%
27%

m(Q — Below 29%
“1-30-49%
“2-50-69%
m3-70-89%
4 — Above 90%

2-50-69% |
17% |

1-30-49%
38%




The overall quality of teaching-learning process
in your institute is very good. ( TIPS G H

Rrgror-siferTy ufssar ot T3 orawT 984 SrSt B 1)

0 — Strongly
disagree
4%

1 - Disagree

3%
. 2 — Neutral
- 13%

B

® (0 — Strongly disagree
4 —Strongly agree
48%

® 1 — Disagree

2 — Neutral

®3 — Agree

® 4 —Strongly agree

Filtered and Analysed Suggestions given by Students

Suggestions given by Many Students

e The sessions are running late and students are suffering a lot.

e There are extreme shortage of teachers in the college due to which only
few subjects can be taught.

¢ Infrastructure Development is much needed in college.

e There are very less number of classrooms in the college. The number of
classrooms should be increased for smooth conduct of classes.

e The classes are not digital.




There are no fans in many classrooms.

There are no separate washrooms for females.

Please provide us regular classes.

The classes usually get disturbed by the examination of IGNOU and
URDU due to which the momentum of the study generally breaks.

Here teachers are good but syllabus could not be completed as they could
take less classes due to other work.

Please allow teachers to take the classes first then other work should be
given. Teachers are engaged in many non-teaching work.

Books are not available in library according to syllabus. Very less number
of books in library. Library books too old.

Provide sufficient equipments for labs.

75% Attendance should be compulsory. Many students with zero or low
attendance also can also fill the examination form then what are the
benefits for those students who attend the classes regularly.

There should be placement cell in college so that students can get a job at
the end of graduation.

Seminars and workshops must be held in every semester.

Suggestions given by Some Students

Teachers should have to improve the communication techniques.
Teachers teach in a good way but less interaction with students
Proper updates regarding college information should be mentioned in
website.

Improvements in teaching methodology and syllabus required.




Suggestions given by Few Students

¢ Institute should work on students internship first because when a student
get an internship the students gets motivated and feel confident and this
will increase the fame of the college too.

e There should be more emphasis on skill based learning and workshops or
seminars for promoting entrepreneur skills.

e Very less emphasis has been given on sports.

e C(College must pay attention towards cleanliness of the college.

e Hostel Facility is not good.

e There is no canteen in college for students

For Unfiltered and Unprocessed Feedback and Suggestions

CLICK HERE



https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1vLjDrBxuJXxHWD9KPTLW7KqcKhmgGY3l_GvcCfd8zR4/edit?usp=sharing

